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NICU Participant Name Title Email Phone

Cedars-Sinai

Charles Simmons, MD Neonatologist Charles.simmons@cshs.org (310) 423-4416

Ellen Mack, RNC, MN* CNS ellen.mack@cshs.org (310) 423-3876

Asha Puri, MD Neonatologist asha.puri@cshs.org (310) 423-4434

Sharon Galvis, RN, CNNP CNNP sharon.galvis@cshs.org (310) 423-4451

Patti Rockney, RNC, BSN Staff Nurse patti.rockney@cshs.org (310) 423-4451

Sylvia Cumplido Epidemiologist Sylvia.cumplido@cshs.org

Sandy Forbis Data Contact Sandy.Forbis@cshs.org  

Zoraya Aleman, RN Staff Nurse zoraya.aleman@cshs.org (310) 423-4451

Kathy Temple Kathy.Temple@cshs.org 

Children's Hospital Central CA

Gregg Pullen, MTM, RM, CIC Infection Control Manager gpullen@childrenscentralcal.org

Stacie Venkatesan, RN, MSN* CNS svenkatesan@childrenscentralcal.org (559) 353-5112

Krishkumar Rajani, MD Lead Neonatologist krajani@childrenscentralcal.org (559) 353-6263

Carrie Roth, RNC NICU Manager croth@childrenscentralcal.org (559) 353-5615

Randy Guerrero, RN Exec. Director Critical Care rguerrero@childrenscentralcal.org (559) 353-5622

Children's Hospital LA

Sharon Fichera, NNP, MSN, CNS* Clinical Manager sfichera@chla.usc.edu (323) 669-1884

Lisa Kelly, MD Attending Neonatologist lkelly@chla.usc.edu (323) 669-5932

Beverly Drummond, RN Picc Line Team Lead bdrummond@chla.usc.edu (323) 669-2531

Claudia Castellon, RN Infection Control ccastellon@chla.usc.edu (323) 361-5510

NICU Participant Name Title Email Phone

*Denotes Primary Contact Person
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Children's Hospital Oakland

David Durand, MD NICU Medical Director ddurand@mail.cho.org (510) 428-3276

Lily Guardia-Labar, RN Patient Safety Dir./Infection Cont. llabar@mail.cho.org (510) 428-3733

Nick Mickas, MD Neonatologist nmickas@mail.cho.org (510) 428-3276

Teresa Proctor, NNP* Staff Nurse, NNP Tproctor@mail.cho.org (510) 428-3431

Susie Adams, RN Manager, ICN Sadams@mail.cho.org (510) 428-3438

Priscilla Joe, MD Neonatologist pjoe@mail.cho.org (510) 428-3276

Linda Lefrak LLefrak@mail.cho.org

Children's Hospital Orange County

Linda Glenn, MN, RNC* Nursing Director of NICU lglenn@choc.org (714) 532-8579

Helen Case, MA, RN Exec. Director, Hospital Service hcase@choc.org (714) 532-8508  

Vijay Dhar, MD Director of NICU vdhar@choc.org (714) 532-8620  

Beverly Walti, RN, NP CNS CPNP bwalti@choc.org (714) 289-4719

Wendi Gornick Infection Control wgornick@choc.org 

CPMC

Terri Slagle, MD* Neonatologist SlagleT@sutterhealth.org (415) 750-6227

Anne Parker CNS parkerae@sutterhealth.org (415) 750-6297

Steve Goldman, MD Neonatologist GoldmaS@sutterhealth.org (415) 750-6223

Nancy Chorne, MD Neonatologist chornenj@sutterhealth.org (415) 515-0869

Karen Anderson, RN Infection Control AndersK@sutterhealth.org

NICU Participant Name Title Email Phone

Harbor-UCLA

*Denotes Primary Contact Person
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Virender Rehan, MD* Director of NICU VRehan@labiomed.org (310) 222-1965

Jeanne Clarke, RN Nurse Manager PICU, NICU jeclarke@ladhs.org (310) 222-2348

Martee King, RN Staff Supervisor NICU mking@ladhs.org (310) 222-2309

Sophie Watkins, RN    Asst. Nurse Manager NICU swatkins@ladhs.org (310) 222-2348

Robin Watson, RN, MN, CCRN CNS rowatson@ladhs.org (310) 222-3269

Afshan Abbasi, MD Neonatologist (Data) aabbasi@labiomed.org (310) 222-1967

Huntington

Gail Levine, MD* Neonatologist glevine18@netscape.net (626) 397 8524

Sandra Beauman, RN, CNS CNS sandra.beauman@huntingtonhospital.com(626) 397-5915

Jean Maines, RN Department Manager NICU jean.maines@huntingtonhospital.com (626) 397-5284

Francisco Antig, RN  Staff Nurse/PICC Team franciscoantig@yahoo.com (818) 679-0381

Alison Thomas Transport ECMO Coordinator alison.thomas@huntingtonhospital.com (626) 397-3327

Kaiser Oakland

Leedell Reuben, MD Neonatologist reustat@aol.com (510)  752-9401

" leedell.x.reuben@kp.org

Pamela Middleton, RN NICU Nurse Manager Pamela.Middleton@kp.org    (510)  752-7065

Dorothy Hutchinson, MSN , CNS   CNS Dorothy.L.Hutchinson@kp.org  (510)  752-9463

Michael Jennis, MD* Neonatology Director michael.jennis@kp.org (510) 752-6598

Deborah Eveland, NNP NNP deborah.a.eveland@kp.org (510) 752-9424

Roselea Wilde, RN NICU Assistant Nurse Manager roselea.x.wilde@kp.org (510) 752-9467

NICU Participant Name Title Email Phone

Kaiser Sunset

Ralph Franceschini, MD Neonatologist Ralph.E.Franceschini@kp.org (323) 783-5192

*Denotes Primary Contact Person
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Elena Ornelas-Pelaez, RN* CNS elena.s.ornelas-pelaez@kp.org (323) 783-7065

Sukirthabai Alagarsamy, MD Neonatologist sukirthabai.k.alagarsamy@kp.org (323) 783-4285

Jessie Ong, RN  Staff Nurse writejessie@gmail.com (323) 783-4285

Lina Song, RN Staff Nurse linasong2000@yahoo.com (323) 783-4285

LAC/USC

Rangasamy Ramanathan, MD* NICU Medical Director ramanath@usc.edu (323) 226-3406

Arlene Lovejoy, RN CNS alovejoy@lacusc.org (323) 226-3322

Michelle Odian, RN NICU Nurse Manager modian@lacusc.org (323) 226-3322

Smeeta Sardesai, MD Neonatologist sardesai@usc.edu (323) 226-4245

Rowena Cayabyab, MD Neonatologist cayabyab@usc.edu (323) 226-3413

Manjri Peer, RCP Respiratory Care Practitioner mpeer@lacusc.org

Carol Salminen, RN Infection Control csalminen@lacusc.org

Loma Linda

Elba Fayard, MD* Neonatologist Efayard@llu.edu (909) 558-7448

Jean Newbold, RN CNS jnewbold@llu.edu (909) 558-4403

Betsy Tan, RN NICU Nurse Manager btan@llu.edu (909) 558-4403

Debbie Hewitt, RN Epidemiology dhewitt@llu.edu (909) 558-4403

NICU Participant Name Title Email Phone

Lucile Packard 

Karen Azevedo, RN* NICU Assistant Nurse Manager kazevedo@lpch.org (650) 497-8065

Heather Freeman, RN, MS Nurse hfreeman@lpch.org (650) 497-8800

*Denotes Primary Contact Person
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Bill Rhine, MD Medical Director NICU wrhine@stanford.edu (650) 497-8800

Miller Children's

Leonel Guajardo, MD Neonatologist lguajardo@memorialcare.org (562) 993-8001

Mark Roberts, MD, CMO Associate Chief Medical Officer wmroberts@memorialcare.org (562) 933-8602

Suzanne Hetticher, RN Epidemiology shetticher@memorialcare.org (562) 933-8100

Lupe Padilla, MD lpadilla@memorialcare.org

And Okkyung Suh osuh@memorialcare.org 

Judy Hall, RN jhall@memorialcare.org 

Rady Children's 

Mark Speziale, MD, PhD* Neonatologist mspeziale@rchsd.org (858) 966-5818

Peggy Grimm, RNC, MS Lead Nurse pgrimm@rchsd.org (858) 966-5888

Barbara Lowe-Holt, RN, MBA Administrator blowe-holt@rchsd.org (858) 966-5888

Chris Abe, RN Infection Control officer cabe@rchsd.org (858) 966-5968

Susan Bowles, MSN, RNC*

NICU Participant Name Title Email Phone

Santa Clara Valley

Christina Anderson, MD* Neonatologist christina.anderson@hhs.co.santa-clara.ca(408) 885-5420

Mila Fernandez RN milaf618@yahoo.com (408) 885-6428

Kim Corvin, RN NICU Nurse Manager kim.corvin@hhs.co.santa-clara.ca.us (408) 885-6428

Balaji Govindaswami, MD Neonatologist Balaji.Govindaswami@hhs.co.santa-clara (408) 885-5420

*Denotes Primary Contact Person
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Madhu Manani, RN Staff Nurse madhu.manani@hhs.co.santa-clara.ca.us (408) 250-9761

Greg Andag, RN Staff Nurse greg.andag@hhs.co.santa-clara.ca.us (408) 250-9761

Sutter Memorial

Karen L. Semkiw, RN, MPA Administrator Semkiwk@sutterhealth.org (916) 733-1037 

Andrew Wertz, MD Medical Director NICU wertza@sutterhealth.org (916) 454-3333 x 12136 

Margaret Crockett, MSN, RN* Clinical Nurse Specialist Crockem@sutterhealth.org (916) 454-3333 x 12145 

Steve Butler, MD Neonatologist haydenn@sutterhealth.org (916) 733-8441

UCD

Jay Milstein, MD* Medical Director NICU
jmmilstein@ucdavis.edu 

jay.milstein@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu
(916)734-2783

Jeanette Harrison, MSN, RN Clinical Nurse Specialist Jeanette.harrison@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu (916) 703-3505

Kristi Cargill, RN Infection Control Kristi.Cargill@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu   

Deborah Baker, MSN, RN Manager, Neonatal Units Deborah.baker@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu (916) 703-3058

Joan Callao, RN Staff Nurse Joan.Callao@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  (916) 703-3050

Sherri Reese, RN, BSN, CIC Infection Control sherri.reese@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu

NICU Participant Name Title Email Phone

UCI

Cherry Uy, MD* Associate Medical Director - NICU ccuy@uci.edu (714) 456-6933

Kathleen Quan, RN, CIC, CPHQ Epidemiology & Infection Prevention katquan@uci.edu (714) 456-8944

Nancy Lee, NNP NNP nalee@uci.edu (714) 456-5285

Robin Koeppel, RNC, CPNP, CNS NICU Clinical Specialist rkoeppel@uci.edu (714) 456-6528

*Denotes Primary Contact Person
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UCLA Mattel Children's

Uday Devaskar, MD Director, NICU udevaskar@mednet.ucla.edu (310) 825-9314

Isabell Purdy, PhD, PNP Asst. Clinical Professor of Pediatrics ipurdy@mednet.ucla.edu (310) 794-1565

Pat Getzen, RN, BSN Clinical Nurse 3 pgetzen@mednet.ucla.edu (310) 825-9436

Vladana Milisavljevic, MD* Neonatologist vmilisavljevic@mednet.ucla.edu (310) 825-9436

Bonny Sham bsham@mednet.ucla.edu

Mary Alice Melwak, PhD, PNP, CNS High Risk Infant Clinic Coordinator mmelwak@mednet.ucla.edu (310) 794-1565

Marilyn Harris, NNP NNP mharris@mednet.ucla.edu (310) 825-9436

Mai Riley, RN Infection Control Nurse mriley@mednet.ucla.edu

Anahit Saringulian, RN Director Critical Care Transport asaringulian@mednet.ucla.edu

UCSD

Frank Mannino, MD* NICU Medical Director fmannino@ucsd.edu (619) 543-3759

" " arahmati@ucsd.edu

Jan Hebert, R.N. Nurse Manager jhebert@ucsd.edu (619) 543-6627

Jan Johnson, R.N Unit Educator jmarty@ucsd.edu (619) 543-6560

Boris Stens PICC Team Chairman bstens@ucsd.edu (619) 543-6560

NICU Participant Name Title Email Phone

UCSF

Steve Kloman, RN, CNS* Clinical Nurse Specialist ICN steven.kloman@ucsfmedctr.org (415) 353-1565

Michelle Cathcart, RN Administrator michelle.cathcart@ucsfmedctr.org (415) 353-1565

Michael Kuzniewicz, MD, MPH Neonatologist kuzniewiczm@peds.ucsf.edu (415) 476-8174

*Denotes Primary Contact Person


